Wémﬂé " ROMNEY MARSH

Update from the Romney Marsh Community Hub
JULY & AUGUST 2024

We had a very successful D-Day 80 celebration, with 60 people enjoying
live entertainment from Driss & Terri - Happy Days followed by a
fish and chip meal and all left with a commemorative pin.

Many thanks go to SEK for sponsoring this event and local businesses
Majic Memories and Matters 2 You for supplying the Baloon Decorations.

Monday 8th July - Shabby Ewe are hosting a Needle Felting workshop 1.30-3.30pm
All Materials supplied £10 per person. Booking required

Wednesday 10th July - Diabetes coffee & catch up 1.30pm-3.30pm

Friday 12th July - Ex Armed Forces Drop in 10am-12noon
Come along for a coffee and a chat, no age barrier.

Wednesday 17th July - Creative writing with Emma Batten 1.30pm-3.30pm £6.50
Creative writing inspired by the Holiday Camps on the Romney Marsh in the 1950’s
this week is Maddisons Greatstone

Friday 26th July - Ex Armed Forces Breakfast club - 9am-11lam
Come along for a breakfast and a chat, no age barrier.

Saturday 27th July 10am onwards New Romney Country Fayre
We will be open serving refreshments and a wide range of food,
including our not to be missed Cake stall.

Wednesday 31st July - Diabetes Peer Support Group 1.30pm-3.30pm
Come along and talk to others with Diabetes, gain support with various issues
and get help and advice. Booking essential as limited spaces. Free

Friday 9th August - Ex Armed Forces Drop in 10am-12noon
Come along for a coffee and a chat, no age barrier.

Monday 12th August - Shabby Ewe are hosting a Wet Felting workshop 1.30-3.30pm
All Materials supplied £10 per person. Booking required

Wednesday 14th August - Diabetes coffee & catch up 1.30pm-3.30pm

Wednesday 21st August - Creative writing with Emma Batten 1.30-3.30pm £6.50
Creative writing inspired by the Holiday Camps on the Romney Marsh in the 1950’s
this week is New Romney Caravan park

Friday 23rd August - Ex Armed Forces Breakfast club - 9am-11am
Come along for a breakfast and a chat, no age barrier.

Wednesday 28th August - Diabetes Peer Support Group 1.30pm-3.30pm
Come along and talk to others with Diabetes, gain support with various issues
and get help and advice. Booking essential as limited spaces. Free

Monday 1st July, 15th July, 5th August and 19th August
Cancer Support Group 2.30pm-4pm
All Welcome

To make all bookings please call the hub on 01797 363888

Romney Marsh Community Hub - Sunflower House, Rolfe Lane, New Romney TN28 8JR
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